



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1024/2024**
GTV ASSET MANAGEMENT SPOLKA Z
OGRANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Anuja Chaudhury (VC),
Advocate

Versus

SHILPA NISCHAL GUPTA AND ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar (VC),
Advocate for D-1 to 3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
28.01.2025

I.A. No. 45279/2024 (u/o-XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC).

1. Pleadings between the plaintiff and defendants no. 1, 2 & 3 are complete. Ld. Counsel appearing for defendants no. 1, 2 & 3 submits that he shall be filing his *vakalatnama* for defendant no.4. He further submits that defendant no. 4 has no role to play and consequently, no reply is to be filed on behalf of defendant no. 4.

CS(COMM)- 1024/2024

2. Written statement on behalf of defendant nos. 1, 2 & 3 has been filed and is on record. Replication, thereto is stated to have been filed yesterday. Same is under scrutiny.

3. Although defendant no. 4 has been served on 17.12.2024,



submission regarding defendant no. 4 has already been recorded.

4. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 07.03.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 07.03.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 28, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any