



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1024/2024 with I.A. 45279/2024**

**GTV ASSET MANAGEMENT SPOLKA Z
OGRANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA**Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Janaki Arun, Mr. Ayush Dixit,
Ms. Chahat Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

SHILPA NISCHAL GUPTA AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate for D-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Zubin Singh and Mr. Debasish Mishra,
Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

ORDER
07.03.2025

%

1. Pleadings in the suit are complete.
2. Counsel for the defendants submits that the defendants wish to settle the matter with the plaintiff and undertakes not to use the impugned marks.
3. In view of the above, the interim order passed by this Court on 19th November, 2024 is confirmed till the final adjudication of the suit.
4. Accordingly, I.A. 45279/2024 under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 stands disposed of.
5. Counsel for the defendants submits that the defendants would be open to pay some reasonable costs to the plaintiff.
6. In view of the above, the parties are referred for mediation to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre ('Mediation Centre').



7. The parties along with their respective counsel shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 17th March, 2025 at 03:00 PM.
8. List before the Court on 19th August, 2025 to await the outcome of the mediation proceedings.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 7, 2025

Vivek/-