



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 1024/2024

GTV ASSET MANAGEMENT SPOLKA Z

OGRANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anuja Chaudhury (VC),
Ms. Chahat Bhatia, Advocates

versus

SHILPA NISCHAL GUPTA AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shruti Manchanda (VC),
Advocate for D-1 to 3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

1. Mediation efforts between the parties have failed. Parties are now directed to file their physical documents within six weeks. Joint document schedule, if not already filed, be also filed within six weeks.

2. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 08.01.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/sk