



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1024/2024**
GTV ASSET MANAGEMENT SPOLKA Z
OGRANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA
.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anuja Chaudhury,
Ms. Vanshika Bansal, Advocates
Versus

SHILPA NISCHAL GUPTA AND ORS.
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Ms. Deasha
Mehta, Advocates for D-1 to 3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI
ORDER
% **08.01.2026**

1. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents. However, admission and denial of documents could not be conducted today as Court files are not traceable due to office shifting. Registry is directed to trace the Court files and place them on record before the next date.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that documents in physical form have been filed. However, defendant no. 1 has not filed documents in physical form. Let the documents be now filed within four weeks failing which cost shall follow.
3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 30.01.2026. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 30.01.2026, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 8, 2026/sk