



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 242/2024 & I.As. 45344-46/2024

GTV ASSET MANAGEMENT SPOLKA Z OGRANICZONA
ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Urfee Roomi, Ms. Anuja
Chaudhury and Ms. Vanshika Bansal, Advocates.

versus

SHILPA NISCHAL GUPTA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and
Mr. Arnav Mittal, Advocates for R-2.

14

+ CS(COMM) 1024/2024

GTV ASSET MANAGEMENT SPOLKA Z OGRANICZONA
ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Urfee Roomi, Ms. Anuja
Chaudhury and Ms. Vanshika Bansal, Advocates.

versus

SHILPA NISCHAL GUPTA AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

1. After hearing learned counsels for the parties, this Court is of the view that there is a possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.
2. List on 11.02.2026 at 02:30 P.M.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 30, 2026

S.Sharma