



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1024/2024
GTV ASSET MANAGEMENT SPOLKA Z
OGRANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Aneja Chaudhury and
Ms. Vanshika Bansal, Advs.**

versus

SHILPA NISCHAL GUPTA AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv for
D-1 to D-4.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Matter is listed for admission/ denial of documents.
2. Documents in physical form of plaintiff are on record. However, documents have not been filed by defendant physically. Ld counsel for defendant submits that they have filed the documents in physical form and they shall check with the registry in this regard.
3. Joint Document Schedule is on record.
4. Put up again for admission/ denial of documents on 13.07.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/bk